Commissioner of Public Works

## ENGINEERING DIVISION

Town Administrator

I, Todd Heimlich , duly authorized representative of <u>Heimlich Landscaping and</u>	
Construction Co., Inc., Contractor, agree to perform all labor and supply such materials as may be	
necessary to perform additional work under the contract for Cypress Street Playground	
I further agree that the amount or amounts paid to Heimlich Landscape and Construction Co.,	
<u>Inc.</u> , Contractor, for performing the additional work shall be as follows:	
Relocate Traffic Signal Control Cabinet \$17,780.00	
The work is in connection with the contract between Heimlich Landscaping and Construction Co.	
Inc., and the Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, "Cypress Street Playground," Contract No. PW/20-	
<u>15</u> , dated February 16, 2021.	
Approved: Todd Heimlich, Vice President Heimlich Landscaping & Construction Co (Contractor)	rp.
Date Authorized Representative	
Approved:	